

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	3rd on A/C Bill				
	ABSTRACT OF COST				
Name of work - Const of Road					
from Ramnagra to					
Rajachowk to Sirauli					
Agency - Sikanwar Kumer					
Asses - SBD / 40 of 2020-21					
① construction of					
reference and working					
bench mark pillar					
Qty vide p.no (9) T.M.B.					
2.546 km EQ 4201.51 / km R 10697.0					
② construction of					
reference pillar -					
Qty vide p.no (9) T.M.B.					
2.546 km EQ 1937.04 / km R 4932.0					
③ clearing and grubbing					
road land - - all					
Qty vide p.no (9) T.M.B.					
0.76 Hec EQ 511 33.76 / Hec R 38862.0					
④ Excavation for Roadway					
in soil - - all					
Qty vide p.no (9) T.M.B.					
126.43 m ³					
Qty vide p.no (2)					
M.B. No 3032 - 10.29 m ³					
131.72 m ³					
EQ 126.24 / m ³ - R 16628.0					

R 71119.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Construction of embankment from Road way cutting --- all cut Qty vide p.no (10) T.M.B. 121-43 m ³ Qty vide p.no (8) M.B. no. 3032 - 10.29 = 126 131.72 m ³ Qy 36.22 / m ³ → 4753.0					
(6) Construction of embankment lead up to 100 M --- all cut Qty vide p.no (10) T.M.B. 1609.28 m ³ Qy 175.22 / m ³ → 281978.					
(7) construction of embankment lead up to 100 M. Qty vide p.no (10) T.M.B. 402.32 m ³ Qy 138.44 / m ³ → 55697.1					
(8) construction of G.S.R. with well graded material for Grv I. --- all cut Qty vide p.no - (10) T.M.B. 1082.89 m ³ Qty vide p.no (8) M.B. no - 3032 - 13.23 m ³ Qty vide p.no - M.B. no - 3032 - 309.47 m ³ = 1405.59 m ³ Qy 2819.42 / m ³ → A ₃ Continuation B 3962949.c B 4376496.a					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{9}{41}$) providing and fixing of typical m.m. G.S. in formwork, square				BFR ₂	4376496.0
Qty vide p.no. (10) T.M.B.					
2.6408 CB 10608.52 / CB					21217.1
$\frac{10}{34}$) Diamonding of structure - - - etc. p.c.c.					
Qty vide p.no. (11) T.M.B.					
7.08 m ³ CB 474.16 / m ³					3357.0
$\frac{11}{36}$) Diamonding of existing structure like culvert					
Brick masonry work					
Qty vide p.no. (11) T.M.B.					
158.40 m ³ CB 339.50 / m ³					53777.0
$\frac{12}{37}$) Removing all type of H.P.					
Qty vide p.no. (11) T.M.B.					
60.04 m ³ CB 236.34 / m ³					14180.0
$\frac{13}{15}$) E/W excavation for foundation - - all etc.					
Qty vide p.no. (11) T.M.B.					
134.01 m ³ CB 269.32 / m ³					36092.0
$\frac{14}{16}$) Laying brick plate slab - - etc.					
Qty vide p.no. (11) T.M.B.					
48.77 m ³ CB 280.02 / m ³					13657.0
				BFR ₂	4518776.0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Bf B	4518776.0
15/17) providing p.c.c. MIS in open path --- all comp					
Qty vide p.no. (12) T.M.B.					
16.66 m ³ @ 6292.10/m ³					101051.0
16/18) Brick masonry work in c.m. (1:4) in path --- all comp					
Qty vide p.no. (12) T.M.B.					
49.54 m ³ @ 5681.85/m ³					281479.
17/19) providing p.c.c. MIS in open path --- all comp					
Qty vide p.no. (12) T.M.B.					
49.02 m ³ @ 6008.84/m ³					294553.
18/20) providing p.c.c. M20 in open path --- all comp					
Qty vide p.no. (12) T.M.B.					
5.22 m ³ @ 6595.31/m ³					34428.
19/21) Brick masonry work in c.m. (1:4) in sub structure --- all comp					
Qty vide p.no. (12) T.M.B.					
17.73 m ³ @ 5915.010/m ³					104873.
20/22) providing p.c.c. M20 in sub structure --- all comp					
Qty vide p.no. (12) T.M.B.					
4.65 m ³ @ 6789.84/m ³					31573.0
					B 5366733.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
			R.F. R.	366733.0
<u>21</u> <u>23</u>) providing and laying				
R.C.C. masonry in super				
structure -- all				
Qty vide p. no. (13) T.M.B.				
3.31 m ³ @ 7743.91/m ³				25632.0
<u>22</u> <u>24</u>) supplying fitting and				
placing H.R.S.D bar rein-				
forcement -- all				
Qty vide p. no. (13) T.M.B.				
0.650 MT @ 48564.68/MT				31661.0
<u>23</u> <u>25</u>) Brick masonry work				
in cm. (1.3) in				
parapet -- all				
Qty vide p. no. (13) T.M.B.				
7.39 m ³ @ 5876.51/m ³				43428.0
<u>24</u> <u>26</u>) plastering with cm. (1.4)				
-- etc. all				
Qty vide p. no. (13) T.M.B.				
50.96 m ² @ 187.59/m ²				9560.0
<u>25</u> <u>27</u>) Brick masonry Back filling				
behind wing wall				
and wing wall -- all				
Qty vide p. no. (14) T.M.B.				
129.04 m ³ @ 649.82/m ³				83853.0
				R, 5560867.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF B	5560867
$\frac{26}{28}$) providing wire mesh					
- - - meter					
Qty wire mesh (14) T.M.B.					
24.0000 @ Rs 112.50/each					2700.0
$\frac{27}{33}$) providing and laying					
R.C.C. MP3 H.P. of 1000mm					
dia - - all comp					
Qty wire mesh (14) T.M.B.					
15.00 @ Rs 3562.72/m					53441
$\frac{28}{38}$) providing providing and					
laying R.C.C. MP3 H.P.					
of 300mm dia duct pipe					
Qty wire mesh (14) T.M.B.					
45.00 @ Rs 761.79/m					34281
$\frac{29}{9}$) W.B.M. Gr 3					
providing laying spreading					
and compacting stone mesh					
Gr III - all comp					
Qty wire mesh (14) T.M.B.					
				91.969 m ³	
Qty wire mesh (11)					
M.B. No. 3032 -				284.72 m ³	
=				376.689 m ³	
				@ Rs 3496.98/m ³	Rs 1317274.0
					Rs 6968563.0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF Rs. 69	68563.0
Add 1% Labor (est)					+ 69686.0
Add 12% G.S.T					+ 836228.0
Add 10% Seigniorage fee				+B	118621.0
GR Rs 1186208.00					
				Rs 7993098.0	
Less 2% below - (C)				Rs 159862.0	
				Rs 7833236.00	
Less previous payment				Rs 5646159.00	
				Rs 21,87,077.00	
C&P					
20.04.22					
				15/4/22	
				15/4/22	